OP \$315.00 1712244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust		02/12/2015	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dent Wizard International Corporation	
Street Address:	4710 Earth City Expressway	
City:	Bridgeton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63044	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number	Word Mark		
1712244	DENT WIZARD		
2549092	CHIP WIZARD		
2816217	PDR FOR PROFIT		
3158072	CALL THE WIZARD		
3054661	WIZARD REPAIRS		
3348465	DING SHIELD		
3596325	FRONTLINE FAST		
3644240	A ASSURANCE VEHICLE APPEARANCE PROTECTIO		
3640855	FRONTLINE FAST		
3961152	DING SHIELD		
1657006	DENT WIZARD		
4157464	SOLUTIONS TO AUTOMOTIVE RECONDITIONING		
	1712244 2549092 2816217 3158072 3054661 3348465 3596325 3644240 3640855 3961152 1657006		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ssexton@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK

900315724 REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.015006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton	
SIGNATURE:	/sallysexton/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=GSO_Dent Wizard - IP Termination Agreement#page1.tif		
source=GSO_Dent Wizard - IP Termination Agreement#page2.tif		
source=GSO_Dent Wizard - IP Termination Agreement#page3.tif		
source=GSO_Dent Wizard - IP Termination Agreement#page4.tif		
source=GSO_Dent Wizard - IP Termination Agreement#page5.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "<u>Termination</u>") is dated as of February 12, 2015, and made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined)) (the "<u>Grantee</u>") to DENT WIZARD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of April 25, 2013 made by Grantor in favor of the Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement, and as set forth on Schedules A and B hereto).

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

Release of Security Interest. Grantee, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Lenders, the Swing Line Lender and the L/C Issuer hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates and releases and discharges the security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest and Grantee in the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

ASSUCIATION, AS ABED

By: Ly Ly Ly And Holland-Koller

Title Banking Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Credit Party	Trademarks	Registration	Registration	Jurisdiction
		Number	<u>Date</u>	
Dent Wizard Acquisition Corporation	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dent Wizard International	Dent Wizard and Design	1,712,244	09/1/1992	USA
Corporation	Chip Wizard	2,549,092	03/19/2002	USA
	PDR for Profit (1)	2,816,217	02/24/2004	USA
	Call the Wizard (2)	3,158,072	10/17/2006	USA
	Wizard Repairs (3)	3,054,661	01/31/2006	USA
	Ding Shield	3,348,465	12/04/2007	USA
	Frontline Fast	3,596,325	03/24/2009	USA
	Assurance Vehicle Protection and Design	3,644,240	06/23/2009	USA
	Frontline Fast and Design	3,640,855	06/16/2009	USA
	Ding Shield and Design	3,961,152	05/17/2011	USA
	Dent Wizard	1,657,006	09/10/1991	USA
	Dent Wizard	TMA402037	08/28/1992	Canada
	Dent Wizard	001177526	09/23/2001	European Union
The Dent Wizard (Canada) Ltd.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dent Wizard International Corporation (West)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dent Wizard International Corporation (Southwest)	Solutions to Automotive Reconditioning	4157464	06/12/12	USA

Domain Names

mydentwizard.com (Registrant: Manheim Services Corporation; Atlanta, GA) dentwizard.com (Registrant: Manheim Services Corporation; Atlanta, GA) dentwiz.com (Registrant: Manheim Services Corporation; Atlanta, GA) dentwizard.ca (Registrant: Manheim Services Corporation; Atlanta, GA)

SCHEDULE B

Trademark Applications

Debtor	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
Dent Wizard	Ding Shield and	Application	08/26/2010	USA
International	Design	made		
Corporation				

RECORDED: 02/13/2015